

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Engrossed House Bill 1623 be amended to read as follows:

1	Page 8, line 6, delete "If" and insert "Except as otherwise provided
2	in IC 4-22-2.3, if".
3	Page 13, line 16 delete "19.5 and (if applicable)" and insert "19.5 of
4	this chapter.".
5	Page 13, delete line 17.
6	Page 33, line 19 delete "meets" and insert "does not meet".
7	Page 67, line 9, delete "chapter;" and insert "chapter or with
8	amendments that meet the substantially similar or logical
9	outgrowth requirements of IC 4-22-2-29(c);".
10	Page 79, line 38, after "statute" insert "with an enactment date
11	after January 1, 2023,".
	(Reference is to EHB 1623 as printed April 7, 2023.)

Senator GARTEN

MO162309/DI 51 2023